The registration period begins on 7th July, 2025 and ends on 18th November, 2025 at 12.00 midnight. 

ii. Late registration i.e. registration done from 19th to 25th November, 2025 will attract payment of ADDITIONAL 

Five Thousand Naira (N5,000) only. 

iii. Walk-in registration is Forty-Three Thousand Naira (N43,000.00) only per candidate. 

6. EXAMINATION PERIOD 

The Examination Period is from Wednesday, 26th November to Saturday, 13th December, 2025. 

7. ATTESTATION/PHOTO CARDS AND EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 

On completion of the registration process, each candidate must obtain the following from the Cybercafé: